JAMMU AND KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND RURAL <u>DEVELOPMENT (IMPA&RD) MAIN CAMPUS, M.A. ROAD</u>,

Subject: Nomination of Secondary Users for GeM Operations for IMPARD, Srinagar and Jammu.

IMPARD Order No: $\frac{S_2}{\sqrt{0}}$ /OF 2022 Dated: $\frac{1}{3}$ -07- 2022

It is hereby ordered that the following officers of J&K IMPARD have been nominated as Secondary Users for GeM operations henceforth:-

- 01. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, JKAS

 Joint Director (Secondary User for IMPARD R. C. Jammu)
- 02. Dr. S. Khurshid UL Islam, Associate Professor (Secondary User for IMPARD, Main Campus, Srinagar).

This arrangement shall remain in place till the Deputy Directors are deputed/posted in IMPARD by the General Administration Department.

By Order of the Director General, J&K IMPARD

Financial Advisor & CAC

Dated: 9/3 -07-2022

No: IMPARD/Admn/ 197

Copy to:-

- 01. Joint Director, J&K IMPARD
- 02. Chairman, Purchase Committee, Srinagar/Jammu
- 03. Dr. S. Khurshid UL Islam, Associate Professor, IMPARD, Sgr.
- 04. Pvt. Secretary to Director General fkio D.G. IMPARD
- 05. Senior Informatics Officer
- 06. Administrative Officer(J/K), /Estates Officers (J/K), Hostel Warden(J/K).
- 07. System Administrators (J/K)
- 08. Assistant Accounts Officer (J/K).
- 09. Office order file.